

Academy K-8 2025-2026 Tuition Rates

Registration fees: non-refundable annual fee

5th grade \$650/child

6th-8th grade \$725/child

Testing Fee: \$50 **NEW students only,** one time, non-refundable fee

Extended Care Registration Fee \$25 one student/\$35 Family, non-refundable, annual fee

Athletic Fees: 4th-8th grade only, varies per sport

Technology Fee (non-refundable, annual fee): **K-5th** \$150 **6th-8th**: \$300

This includes but is not limited to the cost of Digital Curriculum, iPads/computers in classrooms, headphones, keyboards, Lexia, IXL, AR program

Sibling Discounts (Offered to full time students only):Oldest child is full price, siblings receive \$40 off monthly tuition*

Tuition Rates

Choose between making one annual tution payment, or splitting your payment into 10 equal payments (August-May)

| Grade Level | Annual Rate | Monthly Payment Plan |
|---------------|------------------|-------------------------------|
| | School Year Only | Used for Summer & School Year |
| K-5th Grade | \$11,445.00 | \$1,145.00 |
| 6th-8th Grade | \$11,800.00 | \$1,180.00 |

Extended Care Rates

| Description | Monthly Fee |
|--|-------------------|
| Beforecare 6:30am-8am | \$50 |
| Aftercare 3-5pm | \$170 |
| Beforecare & Aftercare | \$200 |
| Emergency Care (call as needed for approval and sign paperwork at pickup) | \$50/day flat fee |

Fees/Hot Lunch

| Description | Rate |
|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Late payment Fee | \$40/each |
| Returned Check Fee | \$40/each |
| Hot Lunch K-1st (pre-order price) | \$6.50/day |
| Hot Lunch 2nd-8th (pre-order price) | \$7.50/day |

- 1. Registration, Technology, Security and Testing fees are **non-refundable.**
- 2. A **Cornerstone Withdrawal Form** must be submitted to the Front Office with a **30 day** notice for a refund of unused tuition to be considered.
- 3. All payments must be setup on Auto Pay through FACTS including Incidentals and Extended Care.
- 4. Students enrolled after the first day of school may have pro-rated rates